For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of American Water Heaters found at:
www.americanwaterheater.com or call (800) 456-9805 | Copyright © by American® Water Heaters February 2020. All Rights reserved.
Page 1 of 6
NCGSS00708
Commercial Gas
Water Heater
NSF/ANSI-5
INTELLIGENT CONTROL

Liter 450.96 192.41 132.08 84.12 12.07 12.07 160.35 32.39 175.9 189.23 58.43 kg 387 387
(A)HCG3-119T500-4N
Gal 119 75 3/4 52 33 1/8 4 3/4 4 3/4 63 1/8 12 3/4 69 1/4 74 1/2 23 lb 855 855
Liter 450.96 192.41 132.08 84.12 12.07 12.07 160.35 32.39 175.9 189.23 58.43 kg 387 387
Electrical characteristics-120V-60Hz A.C., 5.0 A
“A” in model represents ASME construction
Propane gas models available
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice in accordance with our policy of continuous product improvement.
Page 5 of 6
NCGSS00708
Commercial Gas
Water Heater
Model Number Type of Gas
Input
BTU/hr Efficiency
HCG3-60T120-3N NATURAL/PROPANE 120,000 95%
HCG3-100T150-3N NATURAL/PROPANE 150,000 98%
HCG3-100T199-3N NATURAL/PROPANE 199,900 97%
HCG3-100T250-3N NATURAL/PROPANE 250,000 96%
HCG3-119T300-4N NATURAL/PROPANE 300,000 96%
HCG3-119T400-4N NATURAL/PROPANE 399,900 95%
HCG3-119T500-4N NATURAL/PROPANE 499,900 95%
Model Number
U.S. GALLONS/HR AND LITRES/HR AT TEMPERATURE RISE INDICATED

379 Litres LPH 3670 2753 2202 1835 1573 1376 1223 1101 1001 918 847 786
HCG3-119T300-4N
119 U.S Gals. GPH 1164 873 698 582 499 436 388 349 317 291 269 249
450.96 Litres LPH 4404 3303 2643 2202 1888 1652 1468 1321 1201 1101 1016 944
HCG3-119T400-4N
119 U.S Gals. GPH 1535 1151 921 767 658 576 512 460 419 384 354 329
450.96 Litres LPH 5810 4357 3486 2905 2490 2179 1937 1743 1585 1452 1341 1245
HCG3-119T500-4N
119 U.S Gals. GPH 1919 1439 1151 959 822 720 640 576 523 480 443 411
450.96 Litres LPH 7263 5447 4358 3631 3113 2724 2421 2179 1981 1816 1676 1556
RECOVERY CAPACITY
STORAGE CAPACITY GAS LINE CONNECTION SIZE
Model Number U.S. Gallons Liters
HCG3-60T120-3N 60 227
HCG3-100T150-3N 100 379
HCG3-100T199-3N 100 379
HCG3-100T250-3N 100 379
HCG3-119T300-4N 119 450.96
HCG3-119T400-4N 119 450.96
HCG3-119T500-4N 119 450.96
Model Number Natural Gas Series Propane Gas
HCG3-60T120-3N 3/4” NPT 300/301 3/4” NPT
HCG3-100T150-3N 3/4” NPT 300/301 3/4” NPT
HCG3-100T199-3N 3/4” NPT 300/301 3/4” NPT